COUNTRY

COUNTRY

ARTIST

Alabama
Alabama
Alabama

Alan Jackson
Alan Jackson
Alan Jackson
Alan Jackson
Alan Jackson ft Jimmy Buffet
Allman Brothers
Allman Brothers
Allman Brothers
Big and Rich
Billy Ray Cyrus
Billy Ray Cyrus
Billy Ray Cyrus
Blake Shelton
Blake Shelton
Bonnie Raitt
Bonnie Raitt
Brad Paisley
Brad Paisley
Brooks and Dunn
Brooks and Dunn
Brooks and Dunn
Carl Perkins

Carl Perkins
Carrie Underwood
Carrie Underwood
Charlie Daniels
Charlie Daniels
Chris Stapleton
Conway Twitty
Dan Baird

Darius Rucker
David Allen Coe
Deana Carter
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks

SONG CODE
God Must Have Spent a Little More Time on You
Mountain Music

Hold On

Don't Rock the Jukebox

Drive for Daddy Gene

Gone Crazy

Pop A Top

It's Five O Clock Somewhere
Ain't Wasting Time No More
One Way Out

Ramblin' Man

Save a Horse Ride a Cowboy
Achy Breaky Heart

Your Loving Arms

Some Gave All

Some Beach

Ol' Red

Angel From Montgomery
Something To Talk About
Whiskey Lullaby

I'm Gonna Miss her

My Maria

Neon Moon

Boot Scootin Boogie
Everybody's Trying to be My Baby
Matchbox

Before He Cheats

Two Black Cadillacs

Devil Went Down to Georgia
Long Haired Country Boy
Tennessee Whiskey

It's Only Make Believe

| Love You Period

Wagon Wheel

You Never Call Me by My Name
Strawberry

Cowboy Take Me Away
Goodbye Earl

| Can Love You

Let Her Rip

27
08
512
521
521
27
39
521
26
26
72
537
111
84
521
521
537
517
515
515
521
46
34
521
505
505
129
515
506
26
507
03
537
509
518
537
39
39
25
25

TRACK #

01
03
01
06
07
10
04
13

11
09
09
04
02
12
26
18
44
03
04
05
12
04
10
02
05
02
01
09
08
03
34
06
45
o7
49
o7
05
15
02
03



COUNTRY

Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dixie Chicks
Dolly Parton
Dolly Parton
Dolly Parton

Dolly Parton & Kenny Rogers
Dwight Yoakam

Faith Hill
Faith Hill
Faith Hill
Faith Hill

Florida Georgia Line

Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
Garth Brooks
George Jones
George Strait
George Strait
George Strait
George Strait
George Strait
George Strait
George Strait
George Strait

Loving Arms

Once You've Loved
Ready To Run

There's Your Trouble
Tonight the Headache's on Me
Wide Open Spaces

You Can't Hurry Love

You Were Mine

Nine to Five

Joline

I Will Always Love you
Islands in the Stream
Streets of Bakersfield
Breathe

It Matters To Me

Secret Big Life

This Kiss

Cruise

Against the Grain

Ain't Going Down Til
American Honky

Dance

Friends in Low Places
Learning to Live

Lost In Your Eyes

Papa Loved Mama
Somewhere Other Than the Night
Thunder Rolls

Two of a Kind

We Shall Be Free

Beer Run

In Another's Eyes

It Don't Matter To The Sun
Lost in You

Right Now

| Don't Need Your Rockin Chair
All My Exes Live In Texas
Give it all We Got
Lovesick Blues

What Do You Say To That
Write This Down

Amarillo by Morning
Carrying Your Love With Me
The Cowboy Rides Away

25
25
25
25
25
25
39
39
503
503
537
517
521
52
46
27
537
541
34
34
34
34
34
34
49
34
34
34
34
34
76
34
39
34
39
534
o1
504
507
39
27
537
521
521

04
05
01
06
o7
08
09
12
06
07
08
13
08
13
16
06
10
44
o7
13
14
o1
02
12
o7
11
05
08
04
06
04
09
01
15
13
10
13
14
29
14
03
11
03
20



COUNTRY

Georgia Satellites
Gretchen Wilson
Hank Williams
Hank Williams
Hank Williams
Jamey Johnson
Jelly Roll

John Denver
John Denver
John Denver

John Michael Montgomery

Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Johnny Cash
Josh Turner
Josh Turner
Juice Newton
Keith Urban
Keith Urban
Keith Urban

Keith Urban & Carrie Underwood

Keith Whitley
Kenny Rogers
Kenny Rogers
Kenny Rogers
Kenny Rogers
Kenny Rogers
Kid Rock
Lady Antebellum
LeAnn Rimes
LeAnn Rimes
LeAnn Rimes
LeAnn Rimes
LeAnn Rimes
LeAnn Rimes
LeAnn Rimes
Little Big Town

Loggins and Messina

Keep Your Hands to Yourself
Redneck Woman

Hey Good Lookin'

Your Cheating Heart
Family Tradition

In Color

Save Me

Annie's Song

Take Me Home

Thank God I'm a Country Boy
Sold

Boy Named Sue

Concaine Blues

Folsom Prison Blues
Ghost Riders In The Storm
Hurt

| Walk The Line

Jackson (DUET)

Long Legged Guitar

Ring of Fire

Your Man

Your Man

Angel of the Morning
Making Memories of Us
Blue Ain't Your Color
Somebody Like You
Fighter

Don't Close Your Eyes

Just Dropped in (To See What Condition)...

Lady

Coward of the County
Lucille

The Gambler
Picture

Need you now
Big Deal

Blue

How Do | Live
Hurt Me

I Need You
Lookin Through
But | Do Love You
Girl Crush

Angry Eyes

504
537
09
07
10
537
534
67
06
08
537
51
505
500
509
507
51
139
509
131
521
537
541
521
521
521
521
537
509
67
521
521
537
504
136
39
46
84
46
52
25
533
537
79

29
23
02
09
o7
13
32
14
09
06
33
o1
14
04
29
27
08
10
14
08
22
14
20
16
o1
19
14
17
38
02
05
15
18
36

06
02
05
06
14
16
32
20
10



COUNTRY

Loggins and Messina
Loggins and Messina
Loggins and Messina
Loggins and Messina
Loggins and Messina
Loggins and Messina
Lonestar

Loretta Lynn

Merle Haggard
Midland

Miranda Lambert
Miranda Lambert
Morgan Wallen
Morgan Wallen
Morgan Wallen
Nancy Sinatra

Ray Wylie Hubbard
Reba McEntire

Reba McEntire

Reba McEntire
Roger Miller

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Shania Twain

Son Little

Sugarland

Thee Sacred Souls
Tim McGraw

Tim McGraw

Danny's Song

House at Pooh

Peace on Demand

River Run

Vahevala

Your Momma Don't
Amazed

Coal Miner's Daughter
Silver Wings

Drinking Problem
Gunpowder and Lead
Mamma's Broken Heart
Last Night

Sand in my Boots

Wasted On You

These Boots are Made for Walking
Snake Farm

One Honest Heart
Starting Over Again
Fancy

King of the Road
Whenever

Any Man of Mine

Come on Over

Don't be Stupid

From This Moment

God Bless the Child
Honey I'm Home

If Your Not In It

I'm Holding On To

Love Gets Me Every Time
Man | feel like a Woman
No One Needs to Know
That Don't Impress Me Much
Who's Bed Have Your Boots Been Under
Woman in Me Needs the Man in You
You're Still the One
You've Got a Way

Any Man of Mine

The River

Stay

Can | Call You Rose
Please Remember

Don't Take the Girl

79
79
79
79
79
79
537
537
521
533
130
537
537
537
537
03
534
27
46
537
02
512
46
29
29
29
29
29
46
57
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
537
534
537
544
24
521

16
13
15
1
12
09
21
22
17
39
02
23
24
25
26
08
31
08
12
28
o1
22
05
13
11
15
05
12
09
o7
08
06
10
02
04
09
o7
o1
30
34
35
48
12
21



COUNTRY

Tim McGraw

Toby Keith
Wheeler Walker Jr
Willie Nelson
Willie Nelson
Willie Nelson

Zac Brown

Zac Brown

Zac Brown

Zac Brown

| Like It | Love it

| Love This Bar

Fuck You Bitch

Good Hearted Woman

Mammas Don't Let your...

On the Road Again
Knee Deep

Sweet Annie

Toes

Chicken Fried

537
509
521
521

o7

06
138
506
515
509

32
16
10
1
13
05
10
21
37
28



