## **COUNTRY ARTIST** SONG CODE TRACK# Alabama God Must Have Spent a Little More Time on You 27 01 Alabama Mountain Music 08 O3 Alabama Hold On 512 01 Alan Jackson Don't Rock the Jukebox 521 06 Alan Jackson Drive for Daddy Gene 521 07 Alan Jackson Gone Crazy 27 10 Alan Jackson Pop A Top 39 04 Alan Jackson ft Jimmy Buffet It's Five O Clock Somewhere 13 521 Allman Brothers Ain't Wasting Time No More 26 11 Allman Brothers One Way Out 26 09 Allman Brothers Ramblin' Man 72 09 Big and Rich 04 Save a Horse Ride a Cowboy 537 02 Billy Ray Cyrus Achy Breaky Heart 111 Your Loving Arms 12 Billy Ray Cyrus 84 Billy Ray Cyrus Some Gave All 521 26 Some Beach Blake Shelton 521 18 Blake Shelton Ol' Red 44 537 Bonnie Raitt **Angel From Montgomery** О3 517 04 Bonnie Raitt Something To Talk About 515 **Brad Paisley** Whiskey Lullaby 05 515 12 **Brad Paisley** I'm Gonna Miss her 521 04 Brooks and Dunn My Maria 46 Brooks and Dunn Neon Moon 34 10 Brooks and Dunn **Boot Scootin Boogie** 521 02 Carl Perkins Everybody's Trying to be My Baby 505 Ο5 Carl Perkins Matchbox 505 $\Omega$ 2 Carrie Underwood Before He Cheats 129 01 Carrie Underwood Two Black Cadillacs 09 515 Charlie Daniels 08 Devil Went Down to Georgia 506 Charlie Daniels Long Haired Country Boy O3 26 Chris Stapleton Tennessee Whiskey 507 34 It's Only Make Believe 06 Conway Twitty O3 Dan Baird I Love You Period 537 45 Darius Rucker Wagon Wheel 509 07 David Allen Coe You Never Call Me by My Name 49 518 Deana Carter 07 Strawberry 537 Dixie Chicks Cowboy Take Me Away 39 05 Dixie Chicks Goodbye Earl 39 15 Dixie Chicks I Can Love You 25 02 Dixie Chicks 25 О3 Let Her Rip

Dixie Chicks	Loving Arms	25	04
Dixie Chicks	Once You've Loved	25	O5
Dixie Chicks	Ready To Run	25	01
Dixie Chicks	There's Your Trouble	25	O6
Dixie Chicks	Tonight the Headache's on Me	25	07
Dixie Chicks	Wide Open Spaces	25	08
Dixie Chicks	You Can't Hurry Love	39	O9
Dixie Chicks	You Were Mine	39	12
Dolly Parton	Nine to Five	503	O6
Dolly Parton	Joline	503	07
Dolly Parton	I Will Always Love you	537	08
Dolly Parton & Kenny Rogers	Islands in the Stream	517	13
Dwight Yoakam	Streets of Bakersfield	521	08
Faith Hill	Breathe	52	13
Faith Hill	It Matters To Me	46	16
Faith Hill	Secret Big Life	27	06
Faith Hill	This Kiss	537	10
Florida Georgia Line	Cruise	541	44
Garth Brooks	Against the Grain	34	07
Garth Brooks	Ain't Going Down Til	34	13
Garth Brooks	American Honky	34	14
Garth Brooks	Dance	34	01
Garth Brooks	Friends in Low Places	34	02
Garth Brooks	Learning to Live	34	12
Garth Brooks	Lost In Your Eyes	49	07
Garth Brooks	Papa Loved Mama	34	11
Garth Brooks	Somewhere Other Than the Night	34	O5
Garth Brooks	Thunder Rolls	34	08
Garth Brooks	Two of a Kind	34	04
Garth Brooks	We Shall Be Free	34	O6
Garth Brooks	Beer Run	76	04
Garth Brooks	In Another's Eyes	34	O9
Garth Brooks	It Don't Matter To The Sun	39	01
Garth Brooks	Lost in You	34	15
Garth Brooks	Right Now	39	13
George Jones	I Don't Need Your Rockin Chair	534	10
George Strait	All My Exes Live In Texas	01	13
George Strait	Give it all We Got	504	14
George Strait	Lovesick Blues	507	29
George Strait	What Do You Say To That	39	14
George Strait	Write This Down	27	О3
George Strait	Amarillo by Morning	537	11
George Strait	Carrying Your Love With Me	521	О3
George Strait	The Cowboy Rides Away	521	20

Georgia Satellites	Keep Your Hands to Yourself	504	29
Gretchen Wilson	Redneck Woman	537	23
Hank Williams	Hey Good Lookin'	O9	02
Hank Williams	Your Cheating Heart	07	O9
Hank Williams	Family Tradition	10	07
Jamey Johnson	In Color	537	13
Jelly Roll	Save Me	534	32
John Denver	Annie's Song	67	14
John Denver	Take Me Home	O6	O9
John Denver	Thank God I'm a Country Boy	08	O6
John Michael Montgomery	Sold	537	33
Johnny Cash	Boy Named Sue	51	01
Johnny Cash	Concaine Blues	505	14
Johnny Cash	Folsom Prison Blues	500	04
Johnny Cash	Ghost Riders In The Storm	509	29
Johnny Cash	Hurt	507	27
Johnny Cash	I Walk The Line	51	08
Johnny Cash	Jackson (DUET)	139	10
Johnny Cash	Long Legged Guitar	509	14
Johnny Cash	Ring of Fire	131	08
Josh Turner	Your Man	521	22
Josh Turner	Your Man	537	14
Juice Newton	Angel of the Morning	541	20
Keith Urban	Making Memories of Us	521	16
Keith Urban	Blue Ain't Your Color	521	01
Keith Urban	Somebody Like You	521	19
Keith Urban & Carrie Underwood	Fighter	521	14
Keith Whitley	Don't Close Your Eyes	537	17
Kenny Rogers	Just Dropped in (To See What Condition)	509	38
Kenny Rogers	Lady	67	02
Kenny Rogers	Coward of the County	521	O5
Kenny Rogers	Lucille	521	15
Kenny Rogers	The Gambler	537	18
Kid Rock	Picture	504	36
Lady Antebellum	Need you now	136	1
LeAnn Rimes	Big Deal	39	O6
LeAnn Rimes	Blue	46	02
LeAnn Rimes	How Do I Live	84	O5
LeAnn Rimes	Hurt Me	46	O6
LeAnn Rimes	I Need You	52	14
LeAnn Rimes	Lookin Through	25	16
LeAnn Rimes	But I Do Love You	533	32
Little Big Town	Girl Crush	537	20
Loggins and Messina	Angry Eyes	79	10

Loggins and Messina	Danny's Song	79	16
Loggins and Messina	House at Pooh	79	13
Loggins and Messina	Peace on Demand	79	15
Loggins and Messina	River Run	79	11
Loggins and Messina	Vahevala	79	12
Loggins and Messina	Your Momma Don't	79	O9
Lonestar	Amazed	537	21
Loretta Lynn	Coal Miner's Daughter	537	22
Merle Haggard	Silver Wings	521	17
Midland	Drinking Problem	533	39
Miranda Lambert	Gunpowder and Lead	130	02
Miranda Lambert	Mamma's Broken Heart	537	23
Morgan Wallen	Last Night	537	24
Morgan Wallen	Sand in my Boots	537	25
Morgan Wallen	Wasted On You	537	26
Nancy Sinatra	These Boots are Made for Walking	O3	08
Ray Wylie Hubbard	Snake Farm	534	31
Reba McEntire	One Honest Heart	27	08
Reba McEntire	Starting Over Again	46	12
Reba McEntire	Fancy	537	28
Roger Miller	King of the Road	O2	01
Shania Twain	Whenever	512	22
Shania Twain	Any Man of Mine	46	O5
Shania Twain	Come on Over	29	13
Shania Twain	Don't be Stupid	29	11
Shania Twain	From This Moment	29	15
Shania Twain	God Bless the Child	29	O5
Shania Twain	Honey I'm Home	29	12
Shania Twain	If Your Not In It	46	O9
Shania Twain	I'm Holding On To	57	07
Shania Twain	Love Gets Me Every Time	29	08
Shania Twain	Man I feel like a Woman	29	O6
Shania Twain	No One Needs to Know	29	10
Shania Twain	That Don't Impress Me Much	29	02
Shania Twain	Who's Bed Have Your Boots Been Under	29	04
Shania Twain	Woman in Me Needs the Man in You	29	O9
Shania Twain	You're Still the One	29	07
Shania Twain	You've Got a Way	29	01
Shania Twain	Any Man of Mine	537	30
Son Little	The River	534	34
Sugarland	Stay	537	35
Thee Sacred Souls	Can I Call You Rose	544	48
Tim McGraw	Please Remember	24	12
Tim McGraw	Don't Take the Girl	521	21

## COUNTRY

Tim McGraw	I Like It I Love it	537	32
Toby Keith	I Love This Bar	509	16
Wheeler Walker Jr	Fuck You Bitch	521	10
Willie Nelson	Good Hearted Woman	521	11
Willie Nelson	Mammas Don't Let your	07	13
Willie Nelson	On the Road Again	O6	O5
Zac Brown	Knee Deep	138	10
Zac Brown	Sweet Annie	506	21
Zac Brown	Toes	515	37
Zac Brown	Chicken Fried	509	28